
Lavender Fields Criminal Damage To a 

Dwelling 

DALTON AVENUE suspect has broken 

shoe rack and fan 

inside assisted living 

home 

02/02/2024 

18:00:00 

02/02/2024 

18:15:00 

Lavender Fields Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

MOUNT ROAD Motorcycle has been 

stolen from the location 

without keys. Chain cut. 

06/02/2024 

02:00:00 

06/02/2024 

02:30:00 

Lavender Fields Criminal Damage To a 

Dwelling 

LAVENDER AVENUE Victims front door has 

been damaged 

10/10/2023 

15:00:00 

03/02/2024 

15:10:00 

Lavender Fields Burglary in a Dwelling LAVENDER AVENUE Suspects have 

proceeded to force 

open the bathroom 

window and the kitchen 

window in an attempted 

to get into the property. 

08/02/2024 

19:25:00 

  

Lavender Fields Criminal Damage To a 

Dwelling 

STEERS MEAD group of teenagers 

throwing rubble from a 

building site at houses 

causing damage. 

14/02/2024 

17:11:00 

  

Lavender Fields Burglary in a Dwelling APPLETON SQUARE Burglary of a home 22/02/2024 

19:55:00 

  

Lavender Fields Theft/Taking of Motor 

vehicle 

FAIRFIELD CLOSE By suspect being 

unlawfully in 

possession of a vehicle 

after a finance 

agreement on it was 

terminated 

28/03/2022 

00:01:00 

  

 


