Lavender Fields	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	DALTON AVENUE	suspect has broken shoe rack and fan inside assisted living home	02/02/2024 18:00:00	02/02/2024 18:15:00
Lavender Fields	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	MOUNT ROAD	Motorcycle has been stolen from the location without keys. Chain cut.	06/02/2024 02:00:00	06/02/2024 02:30:00
Lavender Fields	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	LAVENDER AVENUE	Victims front door has been damaged	10/10/2023 15:00:00	03/02/2024 15:10:00
Lavender Fields	Burglary in a Dwelling	LAVENDER AVENUE	Suspects have proceeded to force open the bathroom window and the kitchen window in an attempted to get into the property.	08/02/2024 19:25:00	
Lavender Fields	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	STEERS MEAD	group of teenagers throwing rubble from a building site at houses causing damage.	14/02/2024 17:11:00	
Lavender Fields	Burglary in a Dwelling	APPLETON SQUARE	Burglary of a home	22/02/2024 19:55:00	
Lavender Fields	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	FAIRFIELD CLOSE	By suspect being unlawfully in possession of a vehicle after a finance agreement on it was terminated	28/03/2022 00:01:00	